

ADDENDUM No 1 dated 17.05.2021

TO EOI NO. MMTC/AGRO/CHN/EOI/2020-21/01 Dated: 20.05.2020

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR CONTINUOUS EMPANELMENT OF MANUFACTURERS / TRADERS / SUPPLIERS OF AGRO COMMODITIES AS BACK-UP SUPPLIER OF MMTC FOR PARTICIPATION IN TENDERS OF CIVIL SUPPLIES / GOVT BODIES / PSUs / ANY OTHER BUYERS OF MMTC (DOMESTIC).

S.No	Existing Clause in EOI	Amended Clause to the EOI
1	EOI NO. MMTC/ AGRO / CHN / EOI / 2020-21/01 Dated: 20.05.2020 This invitation shall be kept opened for one year i.e. till 19.05.2021.	EOI NO. MMTC /AGRO /CHN /EOI/2020-21/01 Dated: 20.05.2020 This invitation shall be kept opened upto 18.11.2021.
2	II. PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA FOR SELECTION OF PROSPECTIVE SUPPLIERS: 18. The applicant has to submit a Demand Draft/Pay Order/RTGS/NEFT/Online Transfer for Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) (Non refundable) plus applicable GST in favour of MMTC LIMITED payable at Chennai towards cost associated with processing of EOI. The Bank details of MMTC are furnished below: State Bank of India, CAG Branch, IFSC Code SBIN0009999, A/c No.31188667865	18. The applicant has to submit a Demand Draft/Pay Order/RTGS/NEFT/Online Transfer for Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) (Non refundable) plus applicable GST in favour of MMTC LIMITED payable at Chennai towards cost associated with processing of EOI. The Bank details of MMTC are furnished below: State Bank of India, CAG Branch, IFSC Code SBIN0009999, A/c No. 30440638845
3	VI. SUBMISSION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST: 2. This invitation shall be kept opened for one year i.e. till 19.05.2021.	2. This invitation shall be kept opened upto 18.11.2021.

Other terms as per **EOI NO. MMTC/AGRO/CHN/EOI/2020-21/01 Dated: 20.05.2020** remain unchanged .

(P.CHELLADURAI)

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (AGRO)